PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew A. Block	10/28/2005
Calin Negreanu	10/31/2005
Ovidiu G. Temereanca	10/31/2005
Nathan Cornillon	11/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11263470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142315400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bain

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor

Address Line 2: Senniger Powers

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS#313683.01 (5247)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Barta, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0990

500065072

- \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=00136084#page1.tif source=00136084#page2.tif source=00136084#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0991

MS Docket No. 313683.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT 5247)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Matthew A. Block,	Calin Negreanu, Ovidiu G. Temereanca, and
Nathan Cornillon ("ASSIGNOR"), have	invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application	n entitled "IDENTIFICATION OF SOFTWARE
EXECUTION DATA" ("APPLICATION"), v	which:
	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, or
SENNIGER POWERS	who are associated with customer number
000038779, to inse	rt here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. <u>M)るしろ, 47</u> c
filed idellans	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known	this Application's 0.5, Serial Number and
is filed concurrently	and was given U.S. Serial No;
its successors and assigns ("Assignite	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
entire and evaluation rights with and in	"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
(and all other applications and in	nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United Stat	tes, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
ror good and valuable co	ensideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the A	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DI	
ASSIGNOR agrees to exec	tute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APP	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent deriv	red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
10/28/2005	Mitthe Rle
DATE	Matthew A. Block
	•
DATE	Calin Negreanu
	
DATE	Ovidiu G. Temereanca
DATE	Nathan Cornillon

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0992

MS Docket No. 313683.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT 5247)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Matthe A. Block,	Calin Negreanu, Ovidiu G. Temereanca, and Nathan
Cornillon ("ASSIGNOR"), have invent	ed subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application enti-	tled "IDENTIFICATION OF SOFTWARE EXECUTION
DATA" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	out this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	S, who are associated with customer number
	sert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/4(03, 47)
	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when	그런 사람들 하면 없는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이다.
	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurren	요한 것이 본 생활들은 중에 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
	, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	EE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	nts derived therefrom, such as continuing
	그런 하는 생님은 사람들이 되고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 그는 그는 그를 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이다.
i di i d	states, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	e ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	ive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	編集學 본 사람들은 그 전문 경기를 가는 가는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다.
ASSIGNOR agrees to e	xecute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent d	erived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICAT	TON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	불병생과 시길하다 하는 교회 일은 사람이 되다.
DATE	Matthew A. Block
10/31/2005	Jugar
DATE	Calin Negreanu
	물병 개발 생활한 경기에 가장 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 것 같아. 120 회사 : 120 일 - 120 기계 : 12
10/31/2005	O, Towerson
DATE	Ovidiu G. Temereanca
	불과 전에는 그리를 느낀을 가 하는 모두 반으실
DATE	Nathan Cornillon
and the second of the second o	建二酰胺医二甲基酚 化二氯甲基乙基甲基乙基乙基甲基酚 医多二异形式 化苯酚 医克里耳氏

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0993

MS Docket No. 313683.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT 5247)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Matthe A. Block,	Calin Negreanu, Ovidiu G. Temereanca, and Nathan		
Cornillon ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	ed subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or		
claimed in a patent application entit	led "IDENTIFICATION OF SOFTWARE EXECUTION		
DATA" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
	at this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
•	, who are associated with customer number		
	ert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/263, 470)		
	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and		
filing date, when k			
	and was given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrent			
	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
•	-		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
• •	tates, its territories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
_	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
	ve rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION			
ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	ecute all instruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the A	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent de	rived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
and perfecting title to the APPLICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
	A DI I		
DATE	Matthew A. Block		
DATE	Calin Negreanu		
DATE	Ovidiu G. Temereanca		
11 11 =7005	come for fords		
11-16-2005	Nethon Comillion		
DATE	Nathan Cornillon		

PATENT RECORDED: 12/12/2005 REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0994